

FULLERTON JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Dear FJUHSD Families,

Fullerton Joint Union High School District fosters a culture that promotes the health, safety, and well-being of students and parents. In an effort to continuously support this commitment, the district has made an agreement with Care Solace.

Care Solace is an online resource with a live 24/7 concierge meant to assist individuals in finding local mental health related programs and counseling services. Care Solace's web-based system works alongside our multi-tiered systems of support (MTSS) as a tool for school staff and families to connect with community-based mental healthcare resources and providers. The proprietary care navigation system taps into a vast database of mental healthcare resources to find carefully vetted local therapists and programs in minutes.

School district staff and families may access Care Solace services in two ways:

- 1. Call (888) 515-0595 to speak with someone from your Concierge team
 - Representatives are standing by to take your call or email 24/7
- 2. Visit your custom district link is www.caresolace.com/fjuhsdfamilies
 - Answer ten easy questions to receive an extensive list of referrals to applicable care providers. Care Solace takes into account all types of private insurance including Medi-Cal, Medicaid, and Medicare and those that have no insurance. The platform also filters by age, gender, zip code and special request.

Care Solace is now available for use by district students, staff, and families <u>at no cost</u>. Care Solace does not require a name, address, phone number, or date of birth. All information entered on the Care Solace tool is completely confidential and securely stored.

Please note, this service is an optional resource available by choice and is not mandatory in any way. If you are interested in seeking counseling-related services at this time, please consider visiting www.caresolace.com/fjuhsdfamilies

Warmest regards,

Scott Scambray
Superintendent
Fullerton Joint Union High School District





FULLERTON JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Querido Personal de FJUHSD,

El Distrito Escolar Fullerton Joint UHSD fomenta una cultura que promueve la salud, la seguridad y el bienestar de los estudiantes, el personal y los padres de familia. En un esfuerzo para apoyar continuamente este compromiso, el distrito ha hecho un acuerdo con Care Solace.

CareSolace es un recurso en línea con un conserje en vivo 24X7 enfocado en asistir a las personas en encontrar servicios locales relacionados con programas de salud mental y servicios de asesoramiento y terapia. El sistema basado en la web de Care Solace, funciona junto con nuestros sistemas de apoyo de múltiples niveles (MTSS), como una herramienta para que el personal escolar y las familias se conecten con los recursos y proveedores de atención de la salud mental basados en la comunidad. El sistema de navegación de atención patentada, aprovecha una vasta base de datos de recursos de salud mental, para encontrar en minutos terapeutas y programas locales cuidadosamente examinados.

El personal escolar y las familias, pueden acceder a Care Solace de dos maneras:

- 1. Llamando al (888) 515-0595 para hablar con un representante de nuestro equipo de conserjes. Nuestros representantes están listos para atender su llamada o correo 24/7
- 2. Visita el enlace personalizado de tu distrito: www.caresolace.com/fjuhsdfamilies
- Responda diez preguntas fáciles para recibir una extensa lista de referencias a proveedores de atención médica. Care Solace tiene en cuenta todos los tipos de seguros privados, incluidos Medi-Cal, Medicaid y Medicare, y aquellos que no tienen seguro. La plataforma también filtra por edad, sexo, código postal y solicitud especial.

Care Solace ya está disponible, para que lo utilicen los estudiantes, el personal y las familias del distrito si ningún costo. Care Solace no requiere un nombre, dirección, numero de teléfono o fecha de nacimiento. Toda la información ingresada en la herramienta Care Solace, es completamente confidencial y se almacena de forma segura.

Tenga en cuenta que este servicio es un recurso opcional disponible por elección y no es obligatorio de ninguna manera. Si está interesado en buscar servicios de asesoramiento en este momento, considere visitar: www.caresolace.com/fjuhsdfamilies

Un cordial saludo,

Scott Scambray
Superintendent
Fullerton Joint Union High School District





FULLERTON JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

亲爱的父母以及监护人,

Fullerton Joint Union High School District 联合学区致力营造可促进学生,教职员工,和父母健康,安全和幸福的氛围。为了不断支持这一承诺,学区先已批准与Care Solace达成协议。

Care Solace是一个在线资源,具有24X7实时服务平台,旨在帮助个人找到当地的心理咨询师的服务。Care Solace的网上系统与我们的多层支持系统(MTSS)同时配合使用,可作为学校教职员工和家庭与社区的心理健康资源和咨询师连接的工具。专有的搜寻系统可让您在几分钟之内在庞大的心理健康资源数据库里找到经过严格审查的本地心理咨询师。

学区的工作人员和家庭可以通过两种方式获得"关爱援助"服务:

- 1. 致电 (888) 515-0595 与您的礼宾团队成员交谈
 - 。 客服随时待命接听您的电话或电子邮件24/7
- 2. 访问您的学区域链接 www.caresolace.com/fjuhsdfamilies
 - 。 您只需要回答十个基本问题,即可获得适合您情况的心理咨询师的信息。 Care Solace可以帮助 拥有所有类型的私人保险的家庭,包括Medi-Cal,Medicaid和Medicare, 或没有保险的人士。 该系统还按年龄,性别,邮政编码和特殊要求进行过滤心理咨询师选择。

现在,Care Solace可供学区学生,教职员工和家庭免费使用。 Care Solace不需要姓名,地址,电话号码或出生日期。在Care Solace工具上输入的所有信息都是完全机密和安全存储的。

请注意,此服务是可选的可选资源,并非以任何方式强制性的。如果您现在有兴趣寻求与咨询相关的服务,请考虑访问www.caresolace.com/fjuhsdfamilies

Warmest regards,

Scott Scambray Superintendent Fullerton Joint Union High School District

